FORM PTO-1619A Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) RECORDUTION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101780102 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101780102 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT In 101780102 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent of Commerce Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type New			07-17-200		
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New	Expires 06/30/99	1619A JUL 1 2 2001 3		U P	atent and Trademark Office
Submission Type New New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by Us. Government Agencies) Party (For Use ONLY by Us. Government Agencies) Conveying Party(fes) Name (line 1) Nobuhiro KOMATA Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo Siglas County Siglas County Siglas County Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Receiving 2 Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)		RECORDA	PATENTS ON	LY	7.17-01
New	TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademart	ks: Please record the	attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document X Reel # 011623 Frame # 0734 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Submission	Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
Correction of PTO Error Reel Frame #			X Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Practice Pr			License	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # 011623 Frame # 0734 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Nobuhiro KOMATA Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Nobuhiro KOMATA Receiving Party Name (line 1) Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. Name (line 1) Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a superate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Japan 107-0052 Address (line 3) Tokyo State Country Zio Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				U.S. Government	
Name (line 1) Nobuhiro KOMATA Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo Cilv Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			l ——	se ONLY by U.S. Government Age	l l
Name (line 1) Nobuhiro KOMATA Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo Cilv Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Stato-County Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo State County Tokyo State County Execution Date Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tokyo State County Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)					Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo State County Tokyo State County Execution Date Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tokyo State County Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)				- 1
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	[
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	· .				Month Day Year
Receiving Party Name (line 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. If document to be recorded it an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Japan 107-0052 City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Marine (mile i) [
Name (line 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo City State/Country Tokyo State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Receiving Pa	arty	N	lark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo City State/Country Tother for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1)	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAL	NMENT INC.		is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tokyo Siate/Country Siate/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku	1		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	-	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Party onl	ly.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name [
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)				
FOR OFFICE DOE ONE.	Address (line 4)		OR OFFICE LISE ON	Y	
		•	OK OFFICE OUL ONE	•	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

OIPE	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.	
Address (line 1) Empire State Building	
Address (line 2) 60th Floor	
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118	
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: SCEI 18.056	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	# <u>1</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	tional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s) O9757813 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application with signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	08-1634
Deposit Account Number.	res X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ad indicated herein. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	Correct and any count are authorized, as 07/09/01
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0726

OIPE	03 20 0
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
CMB 0851-0027 CMB 0851-0027 CMB 0851-0027	101653387
RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY orks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Nohuhiro KOMATA	01/26/01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SONY COMUTER ENTERTA	INMENT, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-	representative is attached. ku (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan 107-0052 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
174	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
¥6.17.22 \	
	tracety 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	UL 1 2 2001 3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and	Address ADEMARK	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (212)643-5000
Name H	elfgott & Kara			
Address (line 1)	mpire State Bu	ilding		
Address (line 2) 6(Oth Floor			
Address (line 3) N	lew York, Nev	v York 10118		
Address (line 4)	ttorney Docke	t No.: SCEI 18	.056	
		number of pag attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
Application Nu			ber(s) M tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	lark if additional numbers attached
	ratent Application t Application			Patent Number(s)
09/757.813				
If this document is be signed by the first n	eing filed togethe amed executing i	er with a <u>new.</u> Paten nventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper			PCT PCT	PCT
Enter f	PCT applicati	on number ation Number	PCT PCT	PCT
only li has no	t been assig	ned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the tota	al number of properties involved	. #1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$
Method of Deposit A			sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposi	t account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account. eposit Account Number:	# 08-1634
		A	uthorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature			and someof and any
To the b	est of my kno	wledge and be se copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	eposit account are authorized, as
indicate	d herein.	•		03/12/01
1	ımson Helfgo		Signatura	Date
Name (of Person Sig	ning	Signature	
1			Filed by Exp	ress Mail

Any fee due with this paper, not fully served by an enclosed check, may be charged on deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0728

AS	SI	\mathbf{G}	N	M	E	N	Т
----	----	--------------	---	---	---	---	---

Docket No. SCRT 18 056	Docket	No.	SCET	1.9	056
------------------------	--------	-----	------	-----	-----

		ASSIGNMENT	Docke	t No. SCEI 18.	056
RECORDING	he below name G MEDIUM, M TING CAMES	d inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made ETHOD OF USING A COMPU	e a certain i	new and useful in	ovention in: OR EXECUTING
(check one)		tion is being filed concurrently h	erewith,		·
	[_X] an applica and given	tion for a Patent of the United St Application Serial No. <u>09/757</u> ,	ates was fil	ed on <u>JANUARY</u>	10, 2001
having a plac ASSIGNEE is	e of business a	Computer Entertainment Inc., t 1-1. Akasaka 7-chome, Minat taining the entire right, title and cation.	to-ku, Toky	o 107-0052, Japa to and under the	ın e said
other good ar ASSIGNOR h assign, trans: assigns, the e States applice States which industrial pro- models, and of foreign to the the same the United States international may be applice patents, utility any country of thereof;	nd valuable con as sold, assigned as sold, assigned as sold, assigned as sold as sold as sold as and all dimay be granted designs which as united States, priority rights agreement or to cable; and all for countries for countries for	in consideration of the sum of Or sideration, the receipt of which is ed, transferred and set over, and to unto the said ASSIGNEE, its sue and interest in, to and under the visions, renewals and continuated thereon and all reissues and extending, without limitation, may hereafter be filed for said involved from said United States at conal Convention for the Protection he domestic laws of the country orms of industrial property protection to the United States and designs where it is to the United States and all	by these processors, leading the said investions the reof all application in a such application of Industrian which arction, including hextensions	eknowledged, the resents does here egal representation, and the so, and all Patents hereof; and all aptions for patents, my country or coions and the right under the Patent rial Property, or any such applications, without him egranted for said property and remember	said by sell, ves and aid United of the United plications for utility untries at to claim for t Laws of the any other on is filed, as itation, invention in eissues
United States is to issue pa aforesaid, to in accordance	s, and any Offic itents or other of issue the same e with the term	es and requests the Commissione ial of any country or countries fo evidence or forms of industrial pr to the said ASSIGNEE, its succe s of this instrument; and	roperty protessors, legal	ection on applica representatives	ations as and assigns,
ASSIC	GNOR covenant d has not execu	s and agrees that he has full righ ited, and will not execute, any ag	٠.		
ASSIC successors, l in any legal p applications, its successor	GNOR further clegal representa proceeding, sign make all right rs, legal represent	ovenants and agrees that he will atives and assigns, any facts known all lawful papers, execute all diful oaths, and generally do everytentatives and assigns, to obtain a	communication respection control contr	ate to the said AS ng said inventior ntinuing, reissue ole to aid the said proper protection	SSIGNEE, its n, and testify e and foreign d ASSIGNEE, n for said
Full name of Inventor's Si	sole or first in ignature	Nobuhiro KOMATA	Date _01/ itizenship_	/26/01 Japan	
Residence _ Post Office A	Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainn 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato	nent Inc. -ku, Tokyo	107-0052, Japan	1

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0729